15148, (b) 2621 Centre Avenue, Avenue, Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, PA 15219, (c) 600 W. North Avenue, Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, PA 15212 and (d) 11817 Frankstown Road, Penn Hills, Allegheny County, PA 15235 and (e) 7140 Bennett Street, Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, PA 15235 and (e) 7140 Bennett Street, Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, PA 15208 (iii) refinancing of tax-exempt indebtedness incurred to finance the downtown Pittsburgh location of the Borrower formerly located at 330 Boulevard of the Allies, Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, PA 15222; (iv) funding any necessary reserves, including a reserve for capitalized interest and (v) payment of all or a portion of the costs of issuing the 2005 Bonds. The Borrower is a Pennsylvania non-profit corporation and the initial legal owner or principal user of the facilities financed by the Prior Notes. PERSONS DESIRING TO PARTICIPATE AND EXPRESS VIEWS DURING THE PUBLIC HEARING MAY DO SO BY: (i) attending in person on July 25, 2024 at 3:00 p.m., prevailing time, at 436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 500, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 or (ii) providing written comments on or before July 25, 2024 to the Allegheny County Industrial Development Authority at 436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 500, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 or (ii) providing written comments on or before July 25, 2024 to the Allegheny County Industrial Development Authority at 436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 500, Pittsburgh, PA 15219. All comments received will be read into the record at the public hearing.

ALLEGHENY COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY